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Sr. No. 
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2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9. 

10. 

12 

13 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

RESULT OF JR ADHOC INTERVIEW HELD ON 02.07.2025. 

LIST OF UR CATEGORY CANDIDATE 

Name of the Doctor 

Dr. Ankur Pal 

Dr. Jayant Soni 

Dr. Diksha Garg 

Dr. Vishal Singh 

11. Dr. Jay Bharti Kaushik 

Dr. Ankit Jangir 

Dr. Rahul Yadav 

Dr. Mayank 

Dr. Muskan Vats 

Dr. Pawani Goel 

OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL DIRECTOR 
DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY HOSPITAL 

HARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI � 110064 
(Ph.25494402 - 08) 

Dr. Ananya Chaudhary 

Dr. Dhruy 

Dr. G. Likhit Srijan 

Dr. Krishna Jhajharia 

Dr. Virandera Chaudhary 

Dr. Rakesh Kumar Gurjar 

Dr. Shubhangi Jha 

Dr. Naveed Anjum Khan 

Dr. Kashish Kharb 

D.O.B Cat. 

13/09/1998 UR 

14/02/1999 UR 

20/02/1999 UR 

26/01/1998 

20/05/1997 

12/8/1999 

28/06/1998 UR 

4/10/2001 

2/9/2001 

2/7/1997 

15/09/1999 

7/4/2000 

4/6/2000 

18/06/1998 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

9/1/2001 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

15/07/1999 UR 

23/06/1999 UR 

21/09/1999 UR 

26/08/1997 UR 

UR 

Remarks 

Date: j,o 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as \dhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adho: JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 



20. 

21. 

22. Dr. Vibhor 

23. Dr. Heena Pawriya 

1 

24. 

Sr. No 

2 

25. 

3 

26. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Dr. Madhu Gurjar 

6 

Dr. Gaurav Chauhan 

7 

Sr. No. 

Dr. Mayank Sharma 

Dr. Mohd. Ayaan Khan 

Dr. Shaila Qazi 

Name of the Doctor 

Dr. Abhishek Kumar Gupta 

Dr. Tuba Shamim 

Dr. Himnani Nirwana 

Dr. Mansi Choudhary 

Dr. Sahil 

Dr. Shubham 

Dr. Harsh Choudhary 

LIST OF OBC CATEGORY CANDIDATE 

Name of the Doctor 

Dr. Navpreet Kaur 

Dr. Falguni Poddar 

1/5/1999 

Dr. Nayana P.N. 

9/11/1999 

Dr. Anis Kumar 

4/9/1998 

15/08/1999 UR 

12/5/2000 

17/02/1999 

5/9/1997 

D.O.B 

9/6/1996 

11/11/1998 

28/11/1997 

LIST OF SC CATEGORY CANDIDATE 

21/05/1999 

25/07/2002 

UR-PH 

UR 

D.0.B 

18/03/1999 

25/07/2001 OBC 

11/3/1999 

21/10/1997 

UR 

8/4/1999 

17/06/2001 OBC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

Cat. 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

OBC 

Cat. 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

Recommended for Selection as AdhocJR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Remarks 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Remarks 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 



1 

2 

IMPORTANT 

1 

2 

Sr. No. 

3 

1 

4 

3 

4 

Sr. No. 

Name of the Doctor 

Copy to: 

LIST OF ST CATEGORY CANDIDATE 

Dr. Sumit Kumar Meena 

Dr. Benjamin Halam 

Dr. Swanie Kongkal Sangma 

Dr. Mahendra Singh 

Dr. Monisha Kholwal 

Name of the Doctor 

Dr. Mohammed Asil 

Guard File. 

LIST OF EWS CATEGORY CANDIDATE 

PS to MD, DDUH 

D.0.B 

6/10/2000 

No. F2J(32)/ Recruitments of JRs/DDUH/2024/ 24 

Notice Board, DDUH 

Website of DH&FW 

17/12/1998 ST 

4/2/1998 

4/4/1997 

D.0.B 

Cat. 

ST 

20/08/2001 ST 

12/8/1998 

ST 

ST 

Cat. 

EWS 

Remarks 

Recommended for Selpction as AdhocC JR 

Recommended for Selection as AdhoC JR 

SELECTED CANDIDATES ARE REQUIRED TO BRING THEIR ORIGINAL D0CUMENTS FOR VERIFICATION AND ONLY 

THOSE CANDIDATES WILL BE ALLOVWED TO JOIN WHO HAVE VALID DMC REGISTRATION AND RELEVANT 

DOCUMENTS AS PER THE REQUIRED QUALIFICATION. 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

NO SEPARATE CALL LETTERS WILL BE ISSUED TO THE SELECTED CANDIDATES. THEY ARE REQUIRED TO REPORT/ THE 

HOSPITAL WITHIN 07 DAYS OF PUBLICATION OF RESULT. (Between 10.30AM to 11.30AM). 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

Remarks 

Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR 

(DR. ANUJ MITTAL) 

HOD JR/SR CELL) 

Date: )]- 22 

(DR. ANUJ MITTAL) 
HODUR/SR CELL) 


