

## OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL DIRECTOR DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY HOSPITAL HARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI – 110064

(Ph.25494402 - 08)

No. F2J(32)/ Recruitments of JRs/DDUH/2024/ /2547-50

Date: 11-7-,2025

# RESULT OF JR ADHOC INTERVIEW HELD ON 02.07.2025.

r. No.	LIST OF UR CATE  Name of the Doctor	D.O.B	Cat.	Remarks
1.	Dr. Ankur Pal	13/09/1998	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc J
2.	Dr. Jayant Soni	14/02/1999	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JI
3.	Dr. Diksha Garg	20/02/1999	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JI
4.	Dr. Vishal Singh	26/01/1998	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc Jf
5.	Dr. Ankit Jangir	20/05/1997	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JI
6.	Dr. Rahul Yadav	28/06/1998	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc J
7.	Dr. Mayank	12/8/1999	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc J
8.	Dr. Muskan Vats	4/10/2001	UR .	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc Ji
9.	Dr. Pawani Goel	2/9/2001	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JF
10.	Dr. Ananya Chaudhary	2/7/1997	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc Ji
11.	Dr. Jay Bharti Kaushik	15/09/1999	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
12.	Dr. G. Likhit Srijan	7/4/2000	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
13.	Dr. Dhruv	4/6/2000	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoe JR
14.	Dr. Krishna Jhajharia	18/06/1998	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
15.	Dr. Virandera Chaudhary	15/07/1999	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
16.	Dr. Rakesh Kumar Gurjar	23/06/1999	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
17.	Dr. Shubhangi Jha	21/09/1999	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
18.	Dr. Naveed Anjum Khan	26/08/1997	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
19.	Dr. Kashish Kharb	9/1/2001	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR

20.	Dr. Madhu Gurjar	1/5/1999	UR-PH	Recommended for Selection as Adnoc JR
21.	Dr. Gaurav Chauhan	9/11/1999	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
22.	Dr. Vibhor	15/08/1999	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
23.	Dr. Heena Pawriya	4/9/1998	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
24.	Dr. Mayank Sharma	12/5/2000	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
25.	Dr. Mohd. Ayaan Khan	17/02/1999	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JF
26.	Dr. Shaila Qazi	5/9/1997	UR	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc J

LIST OF OBC CATEGORY CANDIDATE

Sr. No	Name of the Doctor	D.O.B	Cat.	Remarks
1	Dr. Abhishek Kumar Gupta	9/6/1996	ОВС	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
2	Dr. Tuba Shamim	25/07/2001	ОВС	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
3	Dr. Himani Nirwana	11/11/1998	ОВС	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
4	Dr. Mansi Choudhary	17/06/2001	ОВС	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
	Dr. Sahil	28/11/1997	ОВС	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
5	Dr. Shubham	21/05/1999	OBC	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
6	Dr. Harsh Choudhary	25/07/2002	OBC	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
7				

## LIST OF SC CATEGORY CANDIDATE

Sr. No.	Name of the Doctor	D.O.B	Cat.	Remarks
1 .	Dr. Navpreet Kaur	18/03/1999	SC	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
2	Dr. Falguni Poddar	11/3/1999	SC	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
3	Dr. Nayana P.N.	21/10/1997	SC	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
4	Dr. Anis Kumar	8/4/1999	SC	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR

LIST OF ST CATEGORY CANDIDA

Sr. No.	Name of the Doctor	D.O.B	Cat.	Remarks
1	Dr. Sumit Kumar Meena	6/10/2000	ST	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
2	Dr. Benjamin Halam	17/12/1998	ST	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
3	Dr. Swanie Kongkal Sangma	4/2/1998	ST	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
4	Dr. Mahendra Singh	4/4/1997	ST	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR
5	Dr. Monisha Kholwal	20/08/2001	ST	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JR

#### LIST OF EWS CATEGORY CANDIDATE

Sr. No.	Name of the Doctor	D.O.B	Cat.	Remarks
1	Dr. Mohammed Asil	12/8/1998	EWS	Recommended for Selection as Adhoc JF

#### **IMPORTANT**

- 1. SELECTED CANDIDATES ARE REQUIRED TO BRING THEIR ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS FOR VERIFICATION AND ONLY THOSE CANDIDATES WILL BE ALLOWED TO JOIN WHO HAVE VALID DMC REGISTRATION AND RELEVANT DOCUMENTS AS PER THE REQUIRED QUALIFICATION.
- 2. NO SEPARATE CALL LETTERS WILL BE ISSUED TO THE SELECTED CANDIDATES. THEY ARE REQUIRED TO REPORT/ THE HOSPITAL WITHIN 07 DAYS OF PUBLICATION OF RESULT. (Between 10.30AM to 11.30AM) .

HOD (JR/SR CELL)

No. F2J(32)/ Recruitments of JRs/DDUH/2024/ JZ 1547-50

Copy to :-

- 1. PS to MD, DDUH
- 2. Notice Board, DDUH
- 3. Website of DH&FW
- 4. Guard File.

(DR. ANUJ MITTAL) HOD (JR/SR CELL)